• landscaping, lawn maintenance, snow removal (except during Board recognized holidays)
• utilities (ie: heat, hot water, gas, electricity, equivalent to normal school operation of Leased Space)

Any costs associated with an alarm call out as a result of the failure by the Tenant to operate the security system
as instructed, will be the responsibility of the Tenant.

The Tenant agrees to pay any additional costs, (such as but not limited to, custodial services and utilities) when
provided specifically for the Tenant’s use of the premises, outside the regular school program days and hours or
when the costs exceed that of normal school operation of the Leased Space. In the event of significant overages
in utility costs, the Tenant will be invoiced on a cost recovery basis and agrees to pay all invoices for additional
expenses, payable upon receipt.

3. ACCESS AND USE OF SPACE

The Tenant will operate as:

  a licensed Before and After Program
 a licensed All day child care program
X An EarlyON Child & Family Centre
 a licensed Home Childcare program

  (Refer to Appendix B: Description of Leased Space)

School Time of Operation Rooms Used Total Sq. Ft. Cost/Sq.Ft Cost HST Total Cost
2021-22 Monday - Friday: 8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. Dedicated EarylyON Space 1284 8.49$   10,901.16$   1,417.15$   12,318.31$
2022-23 Monday - Friday: 8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. Dedicated EarylyON Space 1284 8.66$   11,119.44$   1,445.53   12,564.97$
2023-24 Monday - Friday: 8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. Dedicated EarylyON Space 1284 8.83$   11,337.72$   1,473.90   12,811.62$
Total 33,358.32$   4,336.58   37,694.90$
Note: Lease commenced September 1, 2021

UCLG
EarlyON Centre - St. Joseph, Gananoque

2021-2022 Year, 2022-2023 Year, 2023-2024 Year

Lease Agreement –The Corporation of the United Counties of Leeds and Grenville– St. Joseph Catholic School, Gananoque

Catholic District School Board of Eastern Ontario   Page 3 of 14

The Leased Space shall only be used for the purposes set out Appendix C: Scope of Tenant Programs and
Services. The Tenant shall have exclusive access to the Leased Space for the operation defined herein.

Use of other areas requires consent of CDSBEO and would be shared with other users of the School.